Intersection streets, which determine block lengths, shall be provided at such 

intervals as to serve cross traffic and to meet existing streets in the neighborhood.  In 
residential districts, where no existing adjacent plats are recorded, the blocks shall not 
exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet in length, except that in outlying Class 
“C” subdivisions a greater length may be permitted on review by the Planning Director 
where topography or other conditions justify a departure from this maximum.  In blocks 
longer than seven hundred fifty (750) feet, pedestrian ways and/or easements through

[...]

Intersection streets, which determine block lengths, shall be provided at such 

intervals as to serve cross traffic and to meet existing streets in the neighborhood.  In 
residential districts, where no existing adjacent plats are recorded, the blocks shall not 
exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet in length, except that in outlying Class 
“C” subdivisions a greater length may be permitted on review by the Planning Director 
where topography or other conditions justify a departure from this maximum.  In blocks 
longer than seven hundred fifty (750) feet, pedestrian ways and/or easements through